N//000/02/0

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
CORRECTED NAME OF CORPORATED,			
AND ADD/REMOVED TITLES			
FROM OFFICERS PER			
TELEPHINE CONVERSOTION			
WITH AVESHA MCLAIN.			
~ 10/31/11			

Office Use Only



10/28/11--01010--005 **78.75

THOOT 28 PH 2:25

× 10

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ž

SUBJECT: CHAI PRESCHOOL ACADEMY, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	
Filing Fee	
& Certified Copy	

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

\$87.50

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: CHAI COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. Name (Printed or typed)

5800 N.W. 7TH AVENUE STE 212

Address

MIAMI FL 33127-1100

City, State & Zip

786-273-0294

Daytime Telephone number

CHAIPREA@GMAIL.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The Undersigned Incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation Under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, in compliance with Chapter 617, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

CHAI PRESCHOOL ACADEMY, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1200 N.W. 6TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33127-1100

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

11 OCT 23	12 (1) (1) 12 (1) (1) 12 (1) (1) (1) 12 (1) (1) (1) 12 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) 12 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
Pil 3:26	276 · · ·

Chai Preschool Academy is a program under Chai Community Services, Inc a non-profit 501C3 organization which unites children, teachers, family and community in a positive and constructive early childhood experience.

Our non-denominational faith based values drive the curriculum, environment and school culture. We model and encourage kindness, respect, compassion, confidence and responsibility. The book of proverbs teaches that the formative years of early childhood are vitally important. A child is viewed as a seed that we nurture with the utmost care, since the seed's every experience will shape and color the quality of its matured self.

Our non-denominational faith based teachings underscores the uniqueness of every child with teaching us to train children according to their individual paths. We recognize that each child has his or her unique needs, interests and passions. Our children are viewed as collaborators: they are competent, curious, inquisitive, unique, and creative.

Chai believes in an experiential and intentional approach to teaching and learning. This approach fosters children's intellectual development as they are encouraged to explore their environment and express themselves through words, movement, drawing, painting, playing and other natural modes of expression. We promote an environment where children can develop the critical thinking and problem solving skills for a successful and meaningful life.

The activities and services of Chai Preschool Academy, Inc. are available to all residents of the communities in which it serves without regard for income, race, color, national origin or handicap of the participants.

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501C(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III thereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Not withstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501C (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170C (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501C(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

1 OCT 28 UAIIASSEE. FLORID د ب

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the Directors are elected or appointed is:

The method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List names(s), address (es) and specific titles(s):

Dr. Ayesha McClain, President/ Director 5800 N.W. 7th Ave Suite 212 Miami, FL 33127-1100 Elouise Brown, Director 5800 N.W .7th Ave Suite 212 Miami, FL 33127-1100

Rasheedah Davis, Director 5800 N.W. 7th Ave Suite 212 Miami, FL 33127-1100

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida Street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Chai Community Services, Inc. 5800 N.W. 7th Avenue Suite 212 Miami, FL 33127-1100

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Dr. Ayesha McClain 5800 N.W. 7th Avenue Suite 212 Miami, FL 33127-1100

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to ast in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent

Signature Incorporator

AUX SS	DCT 23	5 22
E. FLORIDA	PH 2:25	